

CS 243/25  
ROHIT GAUTAM  
Vs.  
HDFC BANK LIMITED

14.03.2026

*Matter is taken up today as 02.03.2026 was declared holiday.*

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Amita Kumari, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1  
through VC.

Ms. Bhavya Sehgal, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2  
through VC.

Replication not filed by the plaintiff qua written statement of both the defendants.

An application seeking substitution of AR of defendant no. 1 along-with true copy of Board Resolution already filed on 12.01.2026. Taken on record.

Since the application is formal in nature, same is disposed of as allowed and Mr. Ramkrishan Singh is substituted in place of Ms. Hasmita Sagar as AR of defendant no. 1.

Affidavit of admission/denial of documents filed by the defendant no. 1. Defendant no. 2 also filed affidavit of admission/denial of documents via online mode and seeks liberty to file hard copy of the same. Let hard copy be filed within two weeks from today. Copy of affidavits of admission/denial of documents already supplied by the defendants to the plaintiff. Plaintiff has not filed the affidavit of admission/denial of documents.

In the interest of justice, one more opportunity is given to the plaintiff to file replication as well as affidavit of

admission/denial of documents. Let same be filed within four weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 1 and 2.

Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 2 submits that previous cost of Rs. 3,000/- already paid to the plaintiff.

Since none present on behalf of plaintiff, put up for further proceedings on **22.07.2026**.

(Hem Singh)  
District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.03.2026